TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM792741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900740130

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samuel Garcia d/b/a Great Grey Financial Services		12/19/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, N.A.	
Street Address:	1100 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19890	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4901758	GREAT GREY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462187663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462187537

Email: rmcgonig@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name:Ryan A. McGonigleAddress Line 1:25 Main Street, Suite 605

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002000.11751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan A. McGonigle
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. McGonigle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_GREATGREY_12.19#page1.tif source=Assignment_GREATGREY_12.19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900755925 REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0844

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

acknowledged, Samuel Garcia d/h/a Great Gr	
	ey Financial Services, a U.S. citizen and resident of
California, having an address at 6460 E.	us Apros St Long Beach CA 90815 ("Seller"), and
Wilmington Trust, N.A. a nation 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delawar	nal association having an address at
	December 19, 2022, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of
	rademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and
	with all trademark registrations and applications therefore,
	he goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all
	y of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to
	ctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present,
	lation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any
	of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or
other international convention.	
record and register this Assignment of Traden	onding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to nark upon request by Buyer.
	crsigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be
	samuel Garcia D/B/A Great Grey Financial Services
	SAMUEL GARCIA D/B/A GREAT GREY
executed on this 14 day of December, 2022.	SAMUEL GARCIA D/B/A GREAT GREY FINANCIAL SERVICES
executed on this 14 day of December, 2022. ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:	SAMUEL GARCIA D/B/A GREAT GREY FINANCIAL SERVICES Signature:
executed on this 14 day of December, 2022.	SAMUEL GARCIA D/B/A GREAT GREY FINANCIAL SERVICES Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Mark

Mark	Record Owner	Jurisdiction	Application No. Registration No.	Application Date Registration Date
GREAT GREY	Samuel GARCIA	U.S.	86/695,200 4,901,758	July 16, 2015 February 16, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 12/23/2022